
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Standards Committee 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Agenda and Reports  
 

For consideration on  
 
 

Monday, 3rd September 2007 
 

 
In Committee Room 2, Town Hall, Chorley  

 

At 10.00 am 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page is intentionally left blank 
 



Chief Executive’s Office 

Continued…. 
 

� (01257) 515151   Fax (01257) 515150 www.chorley.gov.uk 

Please ask for: Ruth Hawes  
Direct Dial: (01257) 515118 
E-mail address: ruth.hawes@chorley.gov.uk 
Date: 22 August 2007 
 

Chief Executive:  Donna Hall 
 

 
 
 
Dear Councillor/Colleague,  
 
STANDARDS COMMITTEE - MONDAY, 3RD SEPTEMBER 2007 
 
You are invited to attend a meeting of the Standards Committee to be held in Committee Room 2, 
Town Hall, Chorley on Monday, 3rd September 2007 commencing at 10.00 am. 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
1. Apologies for absence   
 
2. Declarations of Any Interests   
 
 Members are reminded of their responsibility to declare any personal interest in respect of 

matters contained in this agenda. If the interest arises only as result of your membership 
of another public body or one to which you have been appointed by the Council then you 
only need to declare it if you intend to speak. 
  
If the personal interest is a prejudicial interest, you must withdraw from the meeting. 
Normally you should leave the room before the business starts to be discussed. You do, 
however, have the same right to speak as a member of the public and may remain in the 
room to enable you to exercise that right and then leave immediately. In either case you 
must not seek to improperly influence a decision on the matter. 
 

3. Minutes  (Pages 1 - 2) 
 
 To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting of the Standards Committee 

held on 14th June 2007 (enclosed).   
 

4. Request for dispensation from Members of Chorley Borough Council   
 
 Members of Chorley Borough Council have made a request to the Standards Committee 

for a dispensation allowing participation in Council meetings at which matters relating to 
the concessionary travel scheme are discussed.   
 
The Standards Committee will determine whether a dispensation is to be granted.   
 

5. Feedback from the Lancashire Standards Conference  (Pages 3 - 10) 
 
 Members of the Committee and officers will give an update from the Lancashire 

Standards Conference held on 9 July (feedback enclosed).   
 
 
 

Town Hall 
Market Street 

Chorley 
Lancashire 

PR7 1DP 



 

6. Update on adoption of the Revised Code of Conduct by Parish Councils   
 
 The Monitoring Officer will update the Committee on the adoption of the Revised Code of 

Conduct by Parish Councils.   
 

7. Feedback from the training event for Parish Council clerks   
 
 The Monitoring Officer will present feedback from the training session held for Parish 

Council clerks on 23 July.   
 

8. Appointment of reserve Parish Council Member   
 
 To appoint Parish Councillor Alan Cornwell as the Parish Council reserve member.  The 

Lancashire Association of Parish and Town Councils have nominated Parish Councillor 
Cornwell.   
 

9. Parish Councils - The way forward for Mentoring   
 
 The Chair will lead a discussion on the way forward on mentoring Parish Councils.   

 
10. Database and Register of Independent Members of Standards Committees   
 
 To consider a request from the Association of Independent Members of Standards 

Committees in England for details of Independent Members on the Chorley Standards 
Committee.   
 

11. Standards Committee Work Plan  (Pages 11 - 12) 
 
 The Committee will consider the draft work programme arising from the discussions at the 

last meeting of the Committee (enclosed).   
 

12. The number of any allegations referred to the Standards Board since the last 
meeting   

 
 Verbal update from the Monitoring Officer. 

 
13. The number of any allegations referred back to the Monitoring Officer where there 

is no further action to be taken   
 
 Verbal update from the Monitoring Officer. 

 
14. Brief resume of details regarding any allegations referred back to the Monitoring 

Officer where action is to be taken either by the Committee or matters being 
referred to the Adjudication Panel   

 
 Verbal update from the Monitoring Officer. 

 
15. News from the Standards Board/Adjudication Panel   
 
 Verbal update from the Monitoring Officer. 

 
16. Any other item(s) that the Chair decides is/are urgent   
 
 
 
 
 



 

Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 
 

Chief Executive 
 
 
Distribution 
 
1. Agenda and reports to all Members of the Standards Committee (Mr Ellwood (Independent 

Chair), Councillor Alan Cain (Vice-Chair) and Councillors Judith Boothman, Keith Iddon, 
Thomas McGowan, Rev John Cree (Independent Member) and Mrs Joan Geddes (Parish 
Council Member)) for attendance. 

 
2. Agenda and reports to Andrew Docherty (Director of Customer, Democratic and Legal 

Services (Monitoring Officer)) and Ruth Hawes (Assistant Democratic Services Officer) for 
attendance. 

 

This information can be made available to you in larger print 

or on audio tape, or translated into your own language.  

Please telephone 01257 515118 to access this service. 
 

 
 

 

 

01257 515822 

01257 515823 



This page is intentionally left blank



Standards Committee 1  
Public Minutes of meeting held on Thursday, 14 June 2007 

Standards Committee 
 

Thursday, 14 June 2007 
 

Present: Mr Ellwood (Chair), Councillor Alan Cain (Vice-Chair) and Councillors Judith Boothman, 
Rev John Cree and Mrs Joan Geddes (Parish Council representative) 
 
Officers in attendance: Andrew Docherty (Director of Customer, Democratic and Legal Services 
(Monitoring Officer)) and Ruth Hawes (Assistant Democratic Services Officer) 

 
 

07.S.21 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
Apologies for absence were submitted on behalf of Councillors Keith Iddon and 
Thomas McGowan.   
 

07.S.22 DECLARATIONS OF ANY INTERESTS  
 
There were no declarations of interest by Members relating to the items on the 
agenda. 
 

07.S.23 MINUTES  
 
RESOLVED – That the minutes of the meeting of the Standards Committee held 
on 11 May 2007 be confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chair. 
 

07.S.24 REVISED CODE OF CONDUCT  
 
The Monitoring Officer advised that the Council adopted the revised Code of Conduct, 
with the ten general principles of public life as a preamble, on 15 May 2007.  A training 
event had been held for Councillors on 17 May with 20 Councillors attending.  The 
agenda item regarding declarations of interests on all committee agendas had been 
updated to reflect the revised Code.  
 
The Council had written to all Parish Councils requesting them to confirm when the 
Code would be adopted and whether paragraph 12.2 had been adopted.  The Council 
had offered to publish a notice in the press, on behalf of all Parishes, giving notice that 
a new Code had been adopted as required by Regulations.   
 
Copies of the form for the registration of financial and other interests devised by the 
Council had been forwarded to all Parish Council clerks and an invitation to training 
sessions in July and September for clerks and Parish Councillors would be sent out in 
the next week.   
 
Guidance from the Standards Board for England on the revised Code had been sent 
to all Borough and Parish Councillors.   
 
RESOLVED – That  
1. The update be noted,  
2. All Councillors who did not attend the training session on 17 May 2007 

be requested to sign a confirmation slip confirmed that they had 
received and read the Guidance for Members on the Revised Code of 
Conduct.   

 
 
 
 
 

Agenda Item 3Agenda Page 1



Standards Committee 2  
Public Minutes of meeting held on Thursday, 14 June 2007 

07.S.25 DEVELOPING A WORK PLAN FOR THE STANDARDS COMMITTEE  
 
The Chair led a discussion on the creation of a work plan for the Standards 
Committee.  The points would be formed into a draft work plan and presented to the 
next meeting of the Committee.   
 
The topics included: 

• Use of Council resources – protocols 

• Guidance on confidential information  

• Member/Officer protocol 

• Developments from the Adjudication Panel (caselaw) 

• Parish ‘mentoring’ 

• Local filtering  

• Partnerships 

• Planning Code of Conduct 
 

07.S.26 THE NUMBER OF ANY ALLEGATIONS REFERRED TO THE STANDARDS 
BOARD SINCE THE LAST MEETING  
 
2.   
 

07.S.27 THE NUMBER OF ANY ALLEGATIONS REFERRED BACK TO THE 
MONITORING OFFICER WHERE THERE IS NO FURTHER ACTION TO BE 
TAKEN.  
 
2.  
 

07.S.28 BRIEF RESUME OF DETAILS REGARDING ANY ALLEGATIONS REFERRED 
BACK TO THE MONITORING OFFICER WHERE ACTION IS TO BE TAKEN 
EITHER BY THE COMMITTEE OR MATTERS BEING REFERRED TO THE 
ADJUDICATION PANEL.  
 
An appeal on the recent Local Hearing would be heard by the Adjudication Panel.   
 

07.S.29 ANY OTHER ITEM(S) THAT THE CHAIR DECIDES IS/ARE URGENT  
 
The Chair highlighted the need for all Councillors to complete the ‘financial and other 
interests form’.   
 
The members were reminded that an event would be held on 9 July hosted by 
Lancashire County Council at the Woodlands Conference Centre.  The event aimed to 
share experiences and formulate ideas for joint working and support on a range of 
standards issues.  The revised Code and preparations for the local filtering of 
complaints from next year would also be considered.  
 
The Committee discussed the work of the Standards Sub-Committee and it’s 
membership.   
 
RESOLVED – That  
1. A reminder letter be sent to those Councillors who had not returned a 

completed financial and other interest form, 
2. The Democratic Services officer contact the Councillors not present at 

the meeting to confirm their attendance at the event on 9 July,  
3. The membership of the Standards Sub-Committee be Mr Ellwood, Rev 

Cree and Councillor Alan Cain.   
 
 

Chair 
 

Agenda Item 3Agenda Page 2



 1 

Lancashire Standards Conference 

[...]
• Why is a Cabinet Member with an agenda able to speak and vote? 
 
 
What Joint Working between Authorities would you like to see? 
 

• Should be self sufficient 

• Must be designed that the public perceive fairness 

• Confidentiality is vital if going outside your own Authority 

• It is vital that papers do not go astray – scope for more confusion if more than 
1 Authority involved 

 
 

Officers 
 
Members of more than one authority - Protocol required as to dealing with 
complaints? 
 

• Need base regulations to help plan in good time 

• What Guidance does the Standards Board for England use now? 

• How is criminal conduct dealt with under different schemes? 
 
 
 
 

Agenda Item 5Agenda Page 5



 4 

Parish Issues 
 

• How many complaints over the last 3 years – filtered; local and SBE 

• Complaints are likely to rise 

• Confusion/misunderstanding among complainants 

• Major resource implications 

• Clear Guidance on criteria is required 

• Education of Parish Councils and Clerks 

• Training 

• Local filtering will give opportunity to work more closely with Parishes  
 
 
Possible areas of joint working for example; Training, Investigations and 
Recruitment of Independent Members 
 

• Informal joint working between Blackburn with Darwen and Burnley 

• Time and human resources may make it difficult 

• Where are the criteria and how do we have to follow them? 

• Contracting out investigations to the private sector would be costly 

• Insufficient resources for a cross Lancashire protocol 

• One person to be employed across Lancashire? – variable workloads  

• Capacity of Standards Committees - need to avoid creating a very large 
regional unit for joint working, small clusters would be preferable 

• How to gain public and Members’ credibility of investigations and findings 

• Difficulties in recruiting Independent Members – possibly a register that other 
authorities could tap into 

• Separate Standards Committees with some joint working for hearings 
 
 
Knotty Issues 
 

• Guidance p 25 - is there a conflict with the Act? 

• Experience of “improperly influence” will be interesting 

• If local rules restrict public speaking to certain categories – will Members have 
to meet these rules in order to speak 

• Gifts and hospitality 

Agenda Item 5Agenda Page 6



 1 

Lancashire Standards Conference 
 
Workshop Questions put to Paul Hoey, the Standards Board for England  
 
Answers from Paul Hoey to each question are shown in Italics. 
 
 
Elected Members 
 

1.  Why is it ok for Cabinet Members to sit on Planning Committees and not 
the reps from local representative groups? 

 
More detailed Guidance to follow.  Clearly there may be circumstances where 
Members are more affected than others. 
 
 
2. How can the public be aware that Members have been advised by legal 

officers not to participate? 
 
This relates to predetermination which is covered by common law.  The 
Standards Board will issue further guidance. 
 
 
3. Introduce time limits for consideration of complaints from beginning to end. 
 
The vast majority of complaints are rejected at first stage.  This will have to be 
developed locally on local issues and circumstances.   Time limits should not 
be imposed but the Standards Board will monitor this. 
 
 
4. Knowing about accusations as soon as possible and not midway through 

the investigation. 
 
Initial consideration is given on whether there is a case to answer at all.  The 
Standards Board view after early experience was that Members would only 
be notified at the stage when it is decided either not to pursue the case or 
refer for investigation. 
 
 
5. Can Members be sued if they discuss confidential information in planning 

committees? 
 
Members would need to take legal advice.  A member would not be covered 
by qualified privilege. 
 

Agenda Item 5Agenda Page 7



 2 

6. Should there be a time limit for the submission of evidence in the support 
of a complaint? 

 
Yes, 
[...]
n
 P

a
n

e
l

N
e

w
s
 f

ro
m

 t
h

e
 S

ta
n

d
a

rd
s
 B

o
a

rd
/A

d
ju

d
ic

a
ti
o

n
 P

a
n

e
l

O
th

e
r 

T
o

p
ic

s
 

P
la

n
n

in
g

 C
o

d
e

 o
f 

C
o

n
d

u
c
t

2
1

/0
8

/0
7

Agenda Item 11Agenda Page 12


	Agenda
	3 Minutes
	5 Feedback from the Lancashire Standards Conference
	LancsStandardsConfJul07

	11 Standards Committee Work Plan



Minutes of the meeting


Standards Committee 1  
Public Minutes of meeting held on Monday, 3 September 2007 

Standards Committee 
 

Monday, 3 September 2007 
 

Present: Mr Ellwood (Independent Chair), Councillor Alan Cain (Vice-Chair) and Councillors 
Judith Boothman, Keith Iddon, Thomas McGowan, Rev John Cree (Independent Member) and 
Mrs Joan Geddes (Parish Council Member) 
 
Officers in attendance: Andrew Docherty (Director of Customer, Democratic and Legal Services 
(Monitoring Officer)) and Ruth Hawes (Assistant Democratic Services Officer) 
 
Also in attendance: Alan Cornwell (Charnock Richard Parish Councillor) 

 
07.S.30 WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS  

 
The Chair welcomed everyone to the meeting and introduced Parish Councillor Alan 
Cornwell from Charnock Richard Parish Council.  There was an item on the agenda to 
consider the appointment of Parish Councillor Cornwell as the Parish Council reserve 
member for the Standards Committee.   
 

07.S.31 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
No apologies for absence were submitted.  
 

07.S.32 DECLARATIONS OF ANY INTERESTS  
 
In accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Act 2000, the Council’s 
Constitution and Members’ Code of Conduct, Councillors Judith Boothman and Alan 
Cain declared a personal interest in relation to the request for a dispensation from 
Members of Chorley Borough Council included on the meetings agenda for 
determination. 
 

07.S.33 MINUTES  
 
RESOLVED - That the minutes of the meeting of the Standards Committee held 
on 14 June 2007 be confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chair. 
 

07.S.34 REQUEST FOR DISPENSATION FROM MEMBERS OF CHORLEY BOROUGH 
COUNCIL  
 
(Councillors Judith Boothman and Alan Cain declared a personal interest in the 
following item). 
 
The Committee considered a request for a dispensation from Members of Chorley 
Borough Council allowing participation in Council meetings at which matters relating to 
the concessionary travel scheme are discussed.   
 
The Monitoring Officer reported that at a recent Council meeting a notice of motion 
had been considered relating to the concessionary travel scheme.  As over half of the 
Councillors would have a personal and potentially a prejudicial interest the item was 
adjourned.   
 
The Committee noted that there was a need to have regard to the request for the 
dispensation, the reasons for the request and the fact that the Council would be 
impeded in conducting it’s business if more than half of the members had to declare a 
prejudicial interest.    
 



Standards Committee 2  
Public Minutes of meeting held on Monday, 3 September 2007 

The request was as follows: “I hereby apply to the Standards Committee for a 
dispensation allowing me to participate in Council meetings at which matters relating 
to the concessionary travel scheme are to be discussed.   
 
“I believe this dispensation is desirable because of the number of Members of the 
Council who would be prevented from participating in such debates without there 
being a dispensation.  The Code of Conduct already allows Members to participate in 
some similar situations, for example, with regard to parents whose children attend 
school and debates relating to school meals.  Therefore, there is a precedent for 
Members being able to participate in this type of situation”.   
 
RESOLVED – That a dispensation be granted to the 24 Members of the Council 
who had applied for a dispensation allowing participation in Council meetings 
at which matters relating to the concessionary travel scheme are to be 
discussed for a three year period.   
 

07.S.35 FEEDBACK FROM THE LANCASHIRE STANDARDS CONFERENCE  
 
The Chair gave an update from the Lancashire Standards Conference, hosted by 
Lancashire County Council, on 9 July held at Woodlands, Chorley.   
 
The Chair, a member of the Committee and several officers had attended the 
Conference and found it useful, particularly the afternoon session as Paul Hoey from 
the Standards Board for England had attended for a question and answer session.   
 
It was AGREED to note the information attached to the agenda. 
 

07.S.36 UPDATE ON ADOPTION OF THE REVISED CODE OF CONDUCT BY PARISH 
COUNCILS  
 
The Monitoring Officer advised that seventeen of the twenty-three Parish Councils 
within the Borough had adopted the Revised Code of Conduct.  This information 
would be published in the local press, as required by the Regulations surrounding the 
adoption of a Revised Code of Conduct.   
 
The Committee noted that a document detailing the names of Parish Councillors 
within each Parish had been sent to Parish Clerks to be checked.  An update on the 
receipt of financial and other interests forms would be presented to the next meeting.   
 
RESOLVED – That  

1. That the update be noted,  
2. A letter be sent to the Parish Council that does not intend to adopt the  

Revised Code of Conduct before October to stress the importance of the 
Code of Conduct to elected Members and to remind the requirement for 
each Parish Councillor to complete the financial and other Interests form 
within 28 days of the adoption of the Revised Code.  

 
07.S.37 FEEDBACK FROM THE TRAINING EVENT FOR PARISH COUNCIL CLERKS  

 
The Monitoring Officer reported that the training session held for Parish Council clerks 
on 23 July had been well received with ten of the clerks in attendance.  More than half 
of the Parishes were represented as a few clerks act for several Parish Councils.   
 
Positive feedback had been received from the clerks including some scenarios to 
make the training session on 19 September more relevant for Parish Councillors.  It 
was noted that the Borough Councillors who had not attended the training session in 
May and Members of the Standards Committee had been invited to the session.   
 
It was AGREED that the update be noted.   



Standards Committee 3  
Public Minutes of meeting held on Monday, 3 September 2007 

 
07.S.38 APPOINTMENT OF RESERVE PARISH COUNCIL MEMBER  

 
The Committee considered the appointment of Parish Council reserve member for the 
Standards Committee.   
 
A Parish Council representative was required to be in attendance if the Committee 
were considering items relating to Parish Councils.  In the event of the Parish Council 
member having a personal interest in an item is was desirable to have a reserve 
member to stand in their place.  
 
The Regulations require consultation with the Parish Councils on the appointment of 
Parish Council representatives and a request had been made to the Lancashire 
Association of Parish and Town Councils to nominate a reserve.  The nomination was 
for Parish Councillor Alan Cornwell from Charnock Richard Parish Council.   
 
The Committee noted that when the local filtering arrangements came into force there 
would be a need to increase the number of Committee Members, as there would then 
be three Sub-Committees, to filter, determine and appeal.  It was suggested that the 
number of Independent Members and Parish Council representatives be increased as 
well as the Borough Members.   
 
RESOLVED – That Parish Councillor Alan Cornwell from Charnock Richard 
Parish Council be appointed as the Parish Council reserve member.   
 

07.S.39 PARISH COUNCILS - THE WAY FORWARD FOR MENTORING  
 
The Chair led a discussion on the way forward for mentoring Parish Councils.  At the 
last meeting of the Committee it was agreed that as part of the work programme a 
draft schedule would be drawn up allocating Parish Councils to Standards Committee 
Members.   
 
The Standards Committee Member would attend each Parish Council allocated to 
them at least once a year.  The role would be to raise awareness of the Committee 
and its role, future developments relating to Standards and to act as a contact point.  It 
would not be appropriate to give advice on specific cases or deliver detailed training.   
 
RESOLVED – That 

1. The schedule allocating Parish Councils to Standards Committee 
Members be confirmed subject to the agreed amendments,  

2. A briefing note be prepared by officers outlining the purpose of the 
mentoring, 

3. Officers confirm in writing to the Committee the Parish Councils 
allocated to them, the contact details of the relevant Parish Council 
Clerks and the briefing note prepared by officers,  

4. Officers write to all Parish Council Clerks advising the purpose and 
proposed way forward on mentoring.   

 
07.S.40 DATABASE AND REGISTER OF INDEPENDENT MEMBERS OF STANDARDS 

COMMITTEES  
 
The Committee considered a letter from the Association of Independent Members of 
Standards Committees in England requesting the details of Independent Members.   
 
RESOLVED – That it was not appropriate to provide the personal details of the 
Independent Members on the Chorley Standards Committee at this time.   
 
 
 



Standards Committee 4  
Public Minutes of meeting held on Monday, 3 September 2007 

07.S.41 STANDARDS COMMITTEE WORK PLAN  
 
The Committee considered the work programme drafted from the discussions at the 
last meeting of the Committee.   
 
RESOLVED – That the work programme be noted.  
 

07.S.42 THE NUMBER OF ANY ALLEGATIONS REFERRED TO THE STANDARDS 
BOARD SINCE THE LAST MEETING  
 
2.  
 

07.S.43 THE NUMBER OF ANY ALLEGATIONS REFERRED BACK TO THE 
MONITORING OFFICER WHERE THERE IS NO FURTHER ACTION TO BE 
TAKEN  
 
2.  
 

07.S.44 BRIEF RESUME OF DETAILS REGARDING ANY ALLEGATIONS REFERRED 
BACK TO THE MONITORING OFFICER WHERE ACTION IS TO BE TAKEN 
EITHER BY THE COMMITTEE OR MATTERS BEING REFERRED TO THE 
ADJUDICATION PANEL  
 
The Chair reported the following decision of the Adjudication Panel for England on the 
appeal against the sanction determined by the Standards Committee on 20 March 
2007 to censure the Appellants and require them to send an apology to the Clerk of 
Wheelton Parish Council in respect of their failure to declare a personal interest.   
 
The appeal was determined under Part 3 of the Local Authorities (Code of Conduct) 
(Local Determination) Regulations 2003 (“the Regulations”) on written 
representations.  The Appeals Tribunal considered the matter afresh and decided on 
the papers whether the above sanction was an appropriate one.  
 
The Appeals Tribunal upheld the sanction imposed by the Standards Committee. It 
was of the view that the combination of a censure and a requirement for an apology 
was an appropriate sanction in this matter.  
 
The Appeals Tribunal noted that this was at the lower end of the seriousness of 
sanctions available to Standards Committees under the Regulations.  It noted that 
Regulation 7 allowed any one of any combination of the penalties set out there.  
Regulation 7(3)(i) provided for a censure and (v) for a requirement that a member 
submit a written apology.   
 
The sanction imposed by the Standards Committee was appropriate given that the 
breach had been inadvertent and there had been no adverse consequences as a 
result of the breach.  That said the Tribunal was of the view that this was not an 
insignificant breach. This was, as found by the Standards Committee, clearly a 
personal interest which should have been disclosed.  
 
RESOLVED – That  

1. The update be noted,  
2. Officers contact the Clerk of Wheelton Parish Council to confirm that the 

letter of apology had been received from the appellants.   
 
 
 
 
 
 



Standards Committee 5  
Public Minutes of meeting held on Monday, 3 September 2007 

07.S.45 NEWS FROM THE STANDARDS BOARD/ADJUDICATION PANEL  
 
The Monitoring Officer distributed “Bulletin 35” from the Standards Board for England, 
the bimonthly round-up of news and guidance for officers and members.   
 
It was AGREED that officers email the members of the Committee with the Bulletin in 
future.   
 
The Monitoring Officer advised that the Standards Board had issued some guidance, 
largely relating to the attendance of Executive Members at Overview and Scrutiny 
meetings.   
 
The Revised Code applies to Members who are simply present at the meeting where 
the business of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee relates to a decision or action 
taken by another Committee of which they are a member or, in the case of Executive 
members, by the Executive.   
 
This will most commonly arise where a decision is called in or where an Executive 
Member is asked to attend Scrutiny to explain the Executive's response to a Scrutiny 
report.  In either of those cases though the Code is overridden by the provisions of the 
Local Government Act 2000 which allows Overview and Scrutiny Committees to 
require the attendance of Members and Officers to answer questions. 
 

07.S.46 DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS  
 
It was noted that the dates for the Standards Committee meetings were 13 December 
2007 at 2.00 pm and 6 March 2008 at 2.00 pm.   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Chair 
 


